
 
St Georges & Priorslee Parish Council 

Schedule for The Gower Consultation 

Commencing Monday 4th November 2019 - Ending Friday 13th December 2019 

Method Venue Date 
Drop-in Sessions Parish Council Offices 

Grove Street 
St Georges 

Between 9.30-12.30pm 
  
Tuesday 5th November 
Wednesday 6th November 
Tuesday 12th November 
Wednesday 13th November 
Tuesday 19th November 
Wednesday 20th November 
Tuesday 25th November 
Wednesday 26th November 
Tuesday 3rd December 
Wednesday 4th December 
Tuesday 10th December 
Wednesday 11th December 

Drop-in Session Priorslee Pre-school Building, 
Next to Priorslee Academy 

Tuesday 12th November 
 Between 3.30pm-6pm 

Display to view In foyer of parish centre From 4th Nov – 13th 
December 

Paper copy of Survey with 
freepost envelope 
 

Distributed to every 
household 

From 4th November 

Christmas lights switch-on 
event 

Methodist Church Hall, High 
Street, St Georges 

Between 3.30-6.30pm 
Friday 29th November 
 

Chester Trip Consult with resident 
attending day trip 

20th November 

Young people’s session with 
Holy Trinity Academy School 
Council. By invitation only 

Holy Trinity Academy To be confirmed 

Parish Council website – 
copies available 

Parish website 
www.stgeorgesandpriorslee-
pc.gov.uk 

Available from 4th November 

Social media Parish Council Facebook 
page 
 

Available from 4th November 

Press release 
 

Shropshire Start/Journal By 4th November 

School newsletters Local primary and senior 
schools 

Week commencing 4th 
November 
 

Parish Notice boards 9 local noticeboards Week commencing 4th 
November 

 


